Students Response to Campus Climate 2023

Selma University
Response rate = 22%; N= 11 (of 50); All data is expressed in percentages

1. Are you a full-time student (12 hours or more)? yes __36 no_ 55
2. Please indicate your status 27 undergraduate student 27 graduate student
3. Circle your appropriate age range. 1924 25-35 3645 4665 & 65orolder =27
4, In what city and state do you live? varies
5. How did you find out about Selma University?
a. relative b. friend=55 c. school counselor d. SU recruiter=9 e. Other
6. Why did you choose Selma University?
a. Christian Environment=18 Db. degree offerings=45 c. only choice  d. Religious Affiliation=36
(Respondents chose multiple answers for question 6.)
For each statement below, please put a check mark under the answer you select.
7. Thinking about Selma University, how much do you agree or disagree with the following?
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
a. Faculty and staff are respectful to students. a._9 18 . 73
b. Faculty and staff are knowledgeable. b.__9 18 . 73
c. Faculty and staff are courteous and professional. ¢ .__9 9 81
d. |feel that | chose the right school. d_9 9 81
e. Classes at my university are challenging. e_9 18 - 73
f. I plan to graduate from SU. f._9 9 81
RESPONSE CHOICES ___Excellent ___Good ___Fair ___Inadequate __Not applicable
8. How would you rate campus security? 36 Good 27 Fair 36 Not applicable
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
9. How would you rate student activities (things to do) 18 Good 36 Fair 45 Not applicable
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
10. How would you rate maintenance services? 9 Excellent 55 Good 36 Not applicable
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
11. How would you rate library services? 9 Excellent 73 Good 18 Not applicable
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
12. How would you rate access to the internet? 36 Excellent 36 Good 9 Fair 18 Not applicable
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
13. How would you rate Populi learning platform? 36 Excellent 64 Good
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
14. How would you rate classrooms (facilities)? 9 Excellent 55 Good 9 Fair 27 Not applicable
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
15. How would you rate the Chapel program? 55 Excellent 36 Good 18 Not applicable

If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?




Please continue rating your OVERALL experience in the following offices:

16. President’s Office: 27 Excellent 64 Good 9 Fair
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
17. Academic Affairs Office: 27 Excellent 73 Good
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
18. Student Affairs Office: 27 Excellent 64 Good 9 Fair
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
19. Fiscal (Business) Affairs Office: 27 Excellent 55 Good 18 Fair
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
20. Admissions Office: 27 Excellent 73 Good
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
21. Registrar’s Office: 27 Excellent 73 Good
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
22, Financial Aid Office: 18 Excellent 64 Good 9 Fair 9 Inadequate
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
23. Populi: 55 Excellent 45 Good
If answered “inadequate,” please tell us why?
24, What do you enjoy most at Selma University? List your answer(s).
a. 91 % learning experience, Christian Environment, and chapel
b. 27% online classes
¢. 27% history of Selma University
25. What areas do you feel need to be improved at Selma University? List your answer(s)

a. 30% increase recruiting
b. 18% more courses

¢. 9% technology and infrastructure

26. Tell us about anything else you would like for us to know. _
27% "great _HBCU”; Glad to be a graduate of Selma U”; proud to a part of Selma U”



